

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF HALTON HILLS

Resolution No.:		
Title:	Request for Reports – Post	al Codes
Date:	June 19, 2023	
Moved by:	Councillor C. Somerville	
Seconded by:		
		Item No.
WHEREAS the Town of Halton Hills rural area may be served by different postal codes then the urban areas of Acton and Georgetown and residents have expressed interest in being in a Halton Hills specific postal Code;		
AND WHEREAS the Halton Hills Premium Gateway is currently served by 3 different postal codes;		
AND WHEREAS a large area (generally bounded by 15 Sideroad south and east to 6 line) is served by a Milton Postal Code;		
AND WHEREAS community engagement is a vital component of the towns core Values;		
AND WHEREAS Canada Post will change postal codes by council resolution		
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Town staff be requested to report to budget committee on the costs and a plan to engage residents and business owners on potentially having the postal codes changed.		
	-	Mayor Ann Lawlor